Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Petent and Trademark Office		
	FORM COVER SHEET		
PATE	NTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please red 1. Name of Conveying Party(les)/Execution Date(s);	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
· · ·	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Andreas Hegerath Reinhard Moehlmann	Name: Getrag Ford Transmissions GmbH		
Ulrich Eggert Dr. Martin Leibrandt	Internal Address:		
· ··			
Execution Date(s) October 14, 2005	Street Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No	Street Address: Henry-Ford Stresse 1		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Köln		
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Germany.		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zlp: <u>D-50735</u>		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디Yes 区No		
□ Other			
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/250,217 filed October 14, 2005			
Additional number	s attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
	Involved: One (1)		
Name: Frank Q. McKenzle			
Internal Address: MacMillen, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
720 Water Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account ———————————————————————————————————		
·	☐ Enclosed		
City: Toledo	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: Ohlo Zip: 43604	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	Expiration Date		
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510		
	Docket No. 81119599		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nent.		
Maria	,/		
Frank G. McKenzie Name of Person Storling	Kenzel 10/26/05		
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, should be faxed to (703) 306-50 SPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	Date attachments and documents: (5) <u>Five</u>		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following has been:

☐ deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date set forth below.

☑ facesimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. 1571) 273-2140 on the date set forth below.

<u>Renée D. East</u>

PATENT

REEL: 016951 FRAME: 0011

;+49 221 58972072

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, ANDREAS HEGERATH, of G332509895 Eschenweg 5, 50126 Bergheim, Germany, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Getrag Ford Transmissions GmbH, having offices at Henry-Ford-Strasse I, D-50735 Köln, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an HYDRAULIC SYSTEM PROVIDING PRESSURE AND VOLUME FLOWS IN A DOUBLE-CLUTCH TRANSMISSION described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Hydraulic System Providing Pressure And Volume Flows In a Double-Clutch Transmission, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

ANDREAS HEGERATET

1

;+49 221 58972072 ·

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, REINHARD MOEHLMANN, of Bergstr. 1, 50739 Köln, Germany, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Getrag Ford Transmissions GmbH, having offices at Henry-Ford-Strasse 1, D-50735 Köln, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an Hydraulic System Providing Pressure and Volume Flows In a Double-Clutch Transmission described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Hydraulic System Providing Pressure And Volume Flows In a Double-Clutch Transmission, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	144	day of
<u>October</u>	, 2005.		

REINHARD MOEHLMANN

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, ULRICH EGGERT, of Konenpfad 28, D41751 Viersen, Germany, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Getrag Ford Transmissions GmbH, having offices at Henry-Ford-Strasse 1, D-50735 Köln, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an HYDRAULIC SYSTEM PROVIDING PRESSURE AND VOLUME FLOWS IN A DOUBLE-CLUTCH TRANSMISSION described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said HYDRAULIC SYSTEM PROVIDING PRESSURE AND VOLUME FLOWS IN A DOUBLE-CLUTCH TRANSMISSION, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this October 14 day of , 2005.

U. Eggst + ULRICH EGGERT

PATENT REEL: 016951 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 10/28/2005

;+49 221 58972072 # 57

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Dr. Martin Leibbrandt, of Anton Heinen Straße 39, Bedburg, 5018 Germany, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Getrag Ford Transmissions GmbH, having offices at Henry-Ford-Strasse 1, D-50735 Köln, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an Hydraulic System Providing Pressure And Volume Flows In a Double-Clutch Transmission described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Hydraulic System Providing Pressure And Volume Flows In a Double-Clutch Transmission, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	7416	day «	οf
Octobie	, 2005.			

DR. MARTIN LEIBBRANDT